May 3" 2025




GENERAL MEET INFORMATION

FACILITY

Jack Christiansen Track at Colorado State University
in Fort Collins, Colorado (Elevation 5,051 — altitude
conversions for qualifying standards) which is an
NCAA and IAAF Certified Beynon 2000 Track.
Located at the corner of Pitkin and College. If there
is inclement weather, Glenn Morris Indoor Track,
located directly north of the track, will be available
for team camps and warm-ups after 10 a.m.

ENTRY PROCEDURE
$25 per entry up to $400/school per gender.
Payment must be made through Direct Athletics.

RULES
NCAA rules will be used in all cases. Fully automatic
timing system will be used.

SCORING
This is a non-scoring meet.

SCHEDULE
The final schedule will be emailed to coaches
Thursday May 1=t

WEIGH-INS
Implement weigh-ins will take place in the south
garage only during the following times:

SATURDAY: 8:00 a.m. — 2:00 p.m.

CHECK-IN

All competitors in track events should check-in with
the clerk of course at the table near the finish line 10
minutes prior to the start of the event. All field event
athletes should check-in with the field event official
30 minutes prior to the scheduled start of the event.

ADMISSION
Admission is free. Please enter through the north
gate of Jack Christiansen Track Facility.

STARTING HEIGHTS

Triple jump boards are W-34’ and M-40’. There will
not be any other takeoff boards available. Bar
progressions in the high jump and pole vault will be
adjusted to hit Division | National marks. Opening
minimum heights in the vertical jumps will be
determined based on entries.

Suggested:

Men’s High Jump:
1.83/1.88/1.93/1.98/2.03/2.08/2.11/2.14/2.17
Women’s High Jump:
1.56/1.61/1.66/1.71/1.76/1.79/1.82/1.84/1.87
Men’s Pole Vault:
4.27/4.42/4.57/4.72/4.87/5.02/5.17

Women’s Pole Vault:
3.15/3.30/3.45/3.60/3.75/3.85/3.95/4.05/4.15

MINIMUM THROWS MARKS TBD
M SP, W SP

M HT, WHT

MJT, WJT

M DT, W DT

RESULTS

Live results will be available and the live streaming
link will be emailed to coaches before the start of
the meet.

PARKING
Parking on Saturday is free in the “A” lot just north
of the track.

SHOWERS/LOCKER ROOMS
Showers and locker rooms will be closed at the
Glenn Morris Field House

TRAINERS
Colorado State University trainers will be available
in the south garage.

INFORMATION FOR TEAMS & OFFICIALS

John (JJ) Riese
(315) 480-8932
John.Riese@colostate.edu

FIELD EVENTS




Field Events — Top 8 collegiate athletes to finals

10:00 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

After Hammer
After Men’s Discus

After Women’s

Discus

11:00 a.m.

1:.00 p.m.

2:30 p.m.

TRACK EVENTS

Men’s Hammer
(followed by women’s)
ONE LAST SHOT
Women’s Shot Put
Men’s Discus

Men’s Shot Put
Women'’s Discus
Men’s Javelin (followed
by women’s)

Men’s and Women'’s
High Jump

Women's Pole Vault
(followed by men)
Men’s and Women'’s
Long Jump

Men’s Triple Jump
Women’s Triple Jump

Final schedule to be posted by Thursday, May 15t

10:15 a.m.

10:20 a.m.
10:40 a.m.

11:00 a.m.
11:20 a.m.
11:40 a.m.
11:45 a.m.
11:50 a.m.

12:05 p.m.
12:25 p.m.
12:35 p.m.
12:45 p.m.
12:55 p.m.

1:00 p.m.
115 p.m.
1:35 p.m.
1:55 p.m.

2:15 p.m.
2:35 p.m.
2:45 p.m,
3:15 p.m.
3:35 p.m.
3:45 p.m.
3:55 p.m.

National Anthem
Women’s 5000m

Men’s 5000

Women’s 1500m

Men’s 1500m

Women’s 4x100m Relay
Men’s 4x100m Relay
Women’s 400m Dash
Men’s 400m Dash
Women’s 100m Hurdles
Men’s 110m Hurdles
Women’s 100m Dash
Men’s 100m Dash
Women's 800m

Men’s 800m

Women’s 400m Hurdles
Colton Kaase Memorial
Men’s 400m Hurdles
Women’s 200m Dash
Men’s 200m Dash
Senior Recognition
Women’s 3000m Steeple
Men’s 3000m Steeple
Women’s 4x400m Relay
Men’s 4x400m Relay

*All events and fimes are subject fo change depending on
the number of athletes competing

*final schedule posted on Thursday, April 271 will be a
rolling schedule and will not run more than (5 minutes ahead



