

May 3rd 2025



GENERAL MEET INFORMATION

FACILITY

Jack Christiansen Track at Colorado State University in Fort Collins, Colorado (Elevation 5,051 – altitude conversions for qualifying standards) which is an NCAA and IAAF Certified Beynon 2000 Track. Located at the corner of Pitkin and College. If there is inclement weather, Glenn Morris Indoor Track, located directly north of the track, will be available for team camps and warm-ups after 10 a.m.

ENTRY PROCEDURE

\$25 per entry up to \$400/school per gender. Payment must be made through Direct Athletics.

RULES

NCAA rules will be used in all cases. Fully automatic timing system will be used.

SCORING

This is a non-scoring meet.

SCHEDULE

The final schedule will be emailed to coaches Thursday May 1st.

WEIGH-INS

Implement weigh-ins will take place in the south garage only during the following times:

SATURDAY: 8:00 a.m. – 2:00 p.m.

CHECK-IN

All competitors in track events should check-in with the clerk of course at the table near the finish line 10 minutes prior to the start of the event. All field event athletes should check-in with the field event official 30 minutes prior to the scheduled start of the event.

ADMISSION

Admission is free. Please enter through the north gate of Jack Christiansen Track Facility.

STARTING HEIGHTS

Triple jump boards are W-34' and M-40'. There will not be any other takeoff boards available. Bar progressions in the high jump and pole vault will be adjusted to hit Division I National marks. Opening minimum heights in the vertical jumps will be determined based on entries.

Suggested:

Men's High Jump:

1.83/1.88/1.93/1.98/2.03/2.08/2.11/2.14/2.17

Women's High Jump:

1.56/1.61/1.66/1.71/1.76/1.79/1.82/1.84/1.87

Men's Pole Vault:

4.27/4.42/4.57/4.72/4.87/5.02/5.17

Women's Pole Vault:

3.15/3.30/3.45/3.60/3.75/3.85/3.95/4.05/4.15

MINIMUM THROWS MARKS TBD

M SP, W SP

M HT, W HT

M JT, W JT

M DT, W DT

RESULTS

Live results will be available and the live streaming link will be emailed to coaches before the start of the meet.

PARKING

Parking on Saturday is free in the "A" lot just north of the track.

SHOWERS/LOCKER ROOMS

Showers and locker rooms will be closed at the Glenn Morris Field House

TRAINERS

Colorado State University trainers will be available in the south garage.

INFORMATION FOR TEAMS & OFFICIALS

John (JJ) Riese (315) 480-8932 John.Riese@colostate.edu

<u>FIELD EVENTS</u>

Field Events – Top 8 collegiate athletes to finals

10:00 a.m.	Men's Hammer (followed by women's)
11:00 a.m.	ONE LAST SHOT
	Women's Shot Put
After Hammer	Men's Discus
After Men's Discus	Men's Shot Put
	Women's Discus
After Women's	Men's Javelin (followed
Discus	by women's)
11:00 a.m.	Men's and Women's High Jump
	Women's Pole Vault
	(followed by men)
1:00 p.m.	Men's and Women's
	Long Jump
2:30 p.m.	Men's Triple Jump
	Women's Triple Jump

Final schedule to be posted by Thursday, May 1st.

10:15 a.m.	National Anthem
10:20 a.m.	Women's 5000m
10:40 a.m.	Men's 5000
11:00 a.m.	Women's 1500m
11:20 a.m.	Men's 1500m
11:40 a.m.	Women's 4x100m Relay
11:45 a.m.	Men's 4x100m Relay
11:50 a.m.	Women's 400m Dash
12:05 p.m.	Men's 400m Dash
12:25 p.m.	Women's 100m Hurdles
12:35 p.m.	Men's 110m Hurdles
12:45 p.m.	Women's 100m Dash
12:55 p.m.	Men's 100m Dash
1:00 p.m.	Women's 800m
1:15 p.m.	Men's 800m
1:35 p.m.	Women's 400m Hurdles
1:55 p.m.	Colton Kaase Memorial
	Men's 400m Hurdles
2:15 p.m.	Women's 200m Dash
2:35 p.m.	Men's 200m Dash
2:45 p.m.	Senior Recognition
3:15 p.m.	Women's 3000m Steeple
3:35 p.m.	Men's 3000m Steeple
3:45 p.m.	Women's 4x400m Relay
3:55 p.m.	Men's 4x400m Relay

^{*}All events and times are subject to change depending on the number of athletes competing

^{*}Final schedule posted on Thursday, April 27th will be a rolling schedule and will not run more than 15 minutes ahead